GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.755
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26" July, 2024

Jan Aushadhi Kendras
755 Shri Janardan Singh Sigriwal:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the volume of sale and purchase of medicines from Jan Aushadi Kendras in the country;
(b) whether the Government proposes to increase the number of Jan Aushadi Kendras in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise and location-wise;

(d) whether the Government also proposes to add more generic medicines and equipments for sale from these Kendras; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(MS. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): Under Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana (PMBJP), total sale of Rs. 5,600
Crore approximately have been made from 2008 till 30.06.2024 through Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi kendras (PMBJKS), across the country.

(b) & (c): The Government has set a target of opening 25,000 Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Kendras across the country by 31.03.2027. Applicants from all states/UTs may apply for opening of new PMBJKSs.

(d) & (e): Under PMBJP, 2,047 medicines, and 300 surgical and medical consumables are available in the product basket. These medicines cover all therapeutic groups viz. Analgesic &
Antipyretic / Anti-inflammatory, Antidiabetic, Anti-biotic and Anti-Fungal, Cardiovascular, Psychotropic, Dermatology, Vitamins & Minerals, Gastrointestinal, Respiratory, Anti-cancer, etc.
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